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Should [our country] remain a member of the European Union or leave the European Union?
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B Our country should remain a member of the EU B Our country should leave the EU = Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values



Do you think that the European Union is depicted in a fair way*, too positive or too negative in the
political discussion in our country?
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)

Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent

Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

*Hungarian survey: "What do you think, the picture drawn about the EU in the Hungarian political discourse is
correct, too positive or too negative?"

*Czech survey: "objective"



Do you think that [our country] overall is treated in a fair way* by the institutions of the European

Union?
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Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Hungarian survey: "Do you agree with the following statement: The European Union treats
Hungary in a respectful manner."



Do you think that EU-membership currently brings more advantages or more disadavantages for
OUR COUNTRY AS A BUSINESS LOCATION*?
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Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

*Hungarian survey: "Business environment"



Do you think that EU-membership currently brings more advantages or more disadavantages for
THE ECONOMIC WELFARE* OF OUR COUNTRY?
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Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

*Hungarian survey: "economic well-being"



Do you think that EU-membership currently brings more advantages or more disadavantages for
THE POLITICAL WEIGHT* OF OUR COUNTRY?
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Czech survey: "importance"



Do you think that EU-membership currently brings more advantages or more disadavantages for
THE SECURITY OF OUR COUNTRY?
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values
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Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently brings more
advantages or more disadavantages for OUR COUNTRY AS A BUSINESS LOCATION?*

100
% m Definitely more advantages
H Rather more advantages
80 m Rather more disadvantages
20 Definitely more disadvantages
m Don't know / No answer
60

53
48 >1

30 26
18
20 14 16
) 12 3 10
ili:1 &=

Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

10 10

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)

Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent

Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

Hungarian survey: "In your opinion Hungary's EU-related politics and decisions are rather an advantage or
disadvantage for our country as a business environment?"



Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently brings more
advantages or more disadavantages for THE ECONOMIC WELFARE OF OUR COUNTRY?*
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Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)

Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

Hungarian survey: "In your opinion Hungary's EU-related politics and decisions are rather an advantage
or disadvantage for the economic well-being of our country?"



Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently brings more
advantages or more disadavantages for THE POLITICAL WEIGHT* OF OUR COUNTRY?
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

Hungarian survey: "In your opinion Hungary's EU-related politics and decisions are rather an
advantage or disadvantage..."

* Czech survey: "importance"



Do you think that the politics of our country regarding European matters currently brings more
advantages or more disadavantages for THE SECURITY OF OUR COUNTRY?
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

Hungarian survey: "In your opinion Hungary's EU-related politics and decisions are rather an
advantage or disadvantage..."



Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or a negative role concerning
MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING AND COOPERATION* BETWEEN THE EU MEMBER STATES
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

Hungarian survey: "joint work between the member states"



Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or a negative role concerning
THE PROTECTION OF DEMOCRACY AND FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS*
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values.

*Hungarian survey: "defense of democracy and basic human rights"



Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or a negative role concerning
THE SECURITY OF OUR COUNTRY
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values



Do you think the European Union is playing a positive or a negative role concerning
THE POLICY OF ASYLUM AND REFUGEES*
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Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Hungarian survey: "refugee crisis and refugees' situation"
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Do you think our country is playing a positive or a negative role in the European Union concerning
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Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent

Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

A very positive role

H A rather positive role

1 A rather negative role
A very negative role

m Don't know / No answer

59
19
12
5 6
=

Slovenia



100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

Do you think our country is playing a positive or a negative role in the European Union concerning
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THE PROTECTION OF DEMOCRACY AND FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS*
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Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Hungarian survey: "defense of democracy and basic human rights"



Do you think our country is playing a positive or a negative role in the European Union concerning
THE SECURITY OF OUR COUNTRY
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values
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Do you think our country is playing a positive or a negative role in the European Union concerning
THE POLICY OF ASYLUM AND REFUGEES*
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Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Hungarian survey: "refugee crisis and refugees' situation"



Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement: "The European Union often is
used as a scapegoat by our politicians to detract from own shortcomings."*
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per
centDifference to 100 percent due to rounded values

*Hungarian survey: "to cover their mistakes"



Some say there is a wide gap between the views of the citizens and the political elites. Do you think
that this description is justified or exaggerated?*
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Austria Czech Republic Hungary Slovakia Slovenia

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Hungarian survey: "Do you agree with the following statement? There is a huge gap between
citizens' and political elites' views/attitudes." (totally agree / rather agree / rather disagree /
totally disagree)



How important are the following issues for you personally?
DEMOCRACY AND HUMAN RIGHTS*
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E Very important  Rather important = Rather not important Not important at all M Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Hungarian survey: "basic human rights"



How important are the following issues for you personally?
A CULTURALLY HOMOGENOUS SOCIETY
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m Very important m Rather important = Rather not important Not important at all H Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values



How important are the following issues for you personally?
AN INDEPENDENT JUSTICE*
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m Very important m Rather important I Rather not important Not important at all H Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Hungarian survey: "Judicial independence"



How important are the following issues for you personally?
A STRONG LEADER*
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= Very important m Rather important = Rather not important Not important at all M Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values

* Austrian survey: "a strong leader in politics"

* Hungarian survey: "a strong political leader"



How important are the following issues for you personally?
CONTROL OF THE GOVERNMENT BY THE OPPOSITION
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m Very important m Rather important I Rather not important Not important at all H Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values



How important are the following issues for you personally?

NATIONAL UNITY
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M Very important W Rather important W Rather not important Not important at all B Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values



How important are the following issues for you personally?
INDEPENDENT MEDIA AND CIVIL SOCIETY
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B Very important B Rather important I Rather not important Not important at all M Don't know / No answer

Surveys conducted in November/December 2017, N~500 (AT/CZ/HU), N~600 (SLO), N~1000 (SK)
Max. Fluctuation: N~500: +/- 4,3 per cent | N~600: +/- 4,0 per cent | N~1000: +/- 3,1 per cent
Difference to 100 percent due to rounded values
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